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College of St. Scholastica - Duluth, MN
Results - Day 1

 
Event 1  Women 300 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 40.25 $ 12/5/2009 Kristi Buerkle, Bemidji State University
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 West, Colby Northern Michigan 142.07
 2 Ohaju, Laurel St. Scholastica 142.73
 3 Schultz, Sydney Northern Michigan 143.48
 4 Brzezinski, Danielle Copper Country TC 343.55
 5 Maher, Amelia Minnesota-Duluth 243.56
 6 Lewis, Traelynn Unattached 143.78
 7 Buske, Brianna St. Scholastica 244.07
 8 Vaughan, Caitlin St. Scholastica 244.65
 9 Walther, Shaina Northern Michigan 344.69
 10 Bettendorf, Catie Minnesota-Duluth 244.98
 11 Lafayette, Katy Northern Michigan 345.34
 12 Lund, Sydney Bemidji State 346.38

 
Event 2  Men 300 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 36.66 $ 12/10/2011 Danny Badhwa, Unattached
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Badhwa, Danny Unattached 136.99
 2 Reijo, Matt Wis.-Superior 237.46
 3 Anderson, Jared Wis.-Superior 237.57
 4 Hanson, Justin St. Scholastica 137.64
 5 Johannessen, Luke St. Scholastica 137.84
 6 Greiner, James Unattached 337.94
 7 Magomolla, Zakayo Unattached 238.18
 8 Whiting, Graham St. Scholastica 238.38
 9 Naumann, Michael St. Scholastica 138.44
 10 Harrison, Allen Copper Country TC 338.90
 11 Kendema, Mac Unattached 339.24
 12 Garcia, Julio Bethany Lutheran 339.67
 13 Bowers, Jamere Wis.-Superior 341.03

 
Event 3  Women 600 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 1:34.83 $ 2/14/2009 Liz Palkie, Minnesota-Duluth
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Garrity, Tatum Minnesota-Duluth  1:40.12
 2 Hassing, Kaitlin Minnesota-Duluth  1:41.94
 3 Lundgren, Emily St. Scholastica  1:43.27
 4 Haupert, MacKenzie Bemidji State  1:46.25
 5 Johnston, Sydney Minnesota-Duluth  1:47.30
 6 Crummy, Nicole Bemidji State  1:58.46
 7 Batalden, Sierra Bethany Lutheran  2:06.37

 
Event 4  Men 600 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 1:21.99 $ 2/25/2006 Matt Kramer, UW-Superior
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 D'Entremont, Phil Unattached 11:25.42
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Men 600 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals H#

 2 Wilson, Chris Unattached 11:26.97
 3 Krause, Jesse Unattached 11:27.97
 4 Heinz, Chaz Unattached 11:28.57
 5 Allen, Zach Unattached 11:29.24
 6 Ball, Braxton St. Scholastica 21:29.47
 7 Kast, Andrew Wis.-Superior 21:30.68
 8 Guentzel, Ryan St. Scholastica 21:30.98
 9 Miller, Matt St. Scholastica 21:33.04
 10 Garcia, Julio Bethany Lutheran 21:38.07

 
Event 5  Women 60 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 7.76 $ 12/10/2011 Angelina Howard, Northern Michigan
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Howard, Angelina Northern Michigan 17.84 q
 2 Wirtz, Britti Northern Michigan 37.90 q
 3 Sautbine, Taylor Bemidji State 38.09 q
 4 Pangerl, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 28.12 q
 5 Thelen, Rachel St. Scholastica 48.20 q
 6 Johnson, Kaneeshia Bemidji State 28.23 q
 7 Larva, Ashley Bemidji State 48.26 q
 8 Hickey, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 38.32 q
 9 Melom, Sara Bemidji State 38.39 q
 10 Detloff, Dani Unat-Bemidji State 48.44 q
 11 Althoff, Amanda Minnesota-Duluth 28.48 q
 12 Valesano, Maria St. Scholastica 18.57 q
 13 Barr, Sonja Bemidji State 18.59 q
 14 Schnack, Hannah Copper Country TC 18.61 q
 15 Lindberg, Tia Bemidji State 38.78 q
 16 Erickson, Jacquelyn Wis.-Superior 48.79 q
 16 Thompson, Sydney Wis.-Superior 18.79 q
 18 Lund, Sydney Bemidji State 48.85 q
 19 Koepp, Steph Bethany Lutheran 28.91 q
 20 Bushey, Darian Wis.-Superior 19.03 q
 21 Schwint, Carly Bemidji State 39.08 q
 22 Biggs, Emily Bethany Lutheran 19.43 q
 23 Storvick, Mallory Bethany Lutheran 210.02 q

 
Event 5  Women 60 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 7.76 $ 12/10/2011 Angelina Howard, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Wirtz, Britti Northern Michigan 17.74 $
 2 Howard, Angelina Northern Michigan 17.77
 3 Sautbine, Taylor Bemidji State 18.01
 4 Johnson, Kaneeshia Bemidji State 18.16
 5 Pangerl, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 18.23
 6 Thelen, Rachel St. Scholastica 18.26
 7 Hickey, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 18.30
 8 Larva, Ashley Bemidji State 18.38
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Finals ...   (Event 5  Women 60 Meter Dash)
Name  School Finals H#

 9 Detloff, Dani Unat-Bemidji State 28.47
 10 Barr, Sonja Bemidji State 28.53
 11 Valesano, Maria St. Scholastica 28.57
 12 Erickson, Jacquelyn Wis.-Superior 28.64
 13 Schnack, Hannah Copper Country TC 28.65
 14 Lindberg, Tia Bemidji State 28.76
 15 Lund, Sydney Bemidji State 38.83
 15 Thompson, Sydney Wis.-Superior 38.83
 17 Koepp, Steph Bethany Lutheran 38.94
 18 Bushey, Darian Wis.-Superior 39.01
 19 Schwint, Carly Bemidji State 39.09
 20 Storvick, Mallory Bethany Lutheran 39.86

 
Event 6  Men 60 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 7.01 $ 12/10/2011 Carmono Lane, Unattached
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Parnell, Quinn Copper Country TC 1$ 6.96 q
 2 Heifort, Jacob Unattached 47.14 q
 3 Nelson, Jake Unattached 27.20 q
 4 Hopkins, Jalon Unattached 47.23 q
 5 Emlaw, Mark Unattached 47.25 q
 5 Struss, TJ Unattached 37.25 q
 7 Pedersen, Nick Unattached 27.34 q
 8 Ohaju, Jeff St. Scholastica 37.35 q
 9 Grams, Jared Unattached 37.36 q
 10 Sorensen, Michael Wis.-Superior 37.36 q
 11 McGurran, Jake St. Scholastica 37.37 q
 12 Olson, Holden Unattached 37.39 q
 12 O'Neil, Patrick Unattached 17.39 q
 14 Danielson, Kevin Wis.-Superior 27.50 q
 15 Phousirith, Lucky Unattached 27.53 q
 16 Gench, Andy Bethany Lutheran 17.56 q
 17 Tshibangu, Reagan Bethany Lutheran 27.60 q
 18 Haffner, Zack Unattached 47.64 q
 19 Hahn, Luke Bethany Lutheran 17.81 q
 20 Roggow, Zach Unattached 27.82 q
 21 Spitzer, Clint Bethany Lutheran 27.84 q
 21 Deters, Joe Unattached 17.84 q
 23 Robinson, Ronald Wis.-Superior 17.90 q
 24 Griepentrog, Kevin Wis.-Superior 17.91 q
 25 Fisk, Brian Copper Country TC 47.93 q
 26 Zamzow, Brooks Unattached 48.03 q
 27 Bolte, Ryan Bethany Lutheran 48.06 q
 28 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 48.14 q
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Event 6  Men 60 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 7.01 $ 12/10/2011 Carmono Lane, Unattached
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Parnell, Quinn Copper Country TC 16.91 $
 2 Nelson, Jake Unattached 17.13
 3 Emlaw, Mark Unattached 17.16
 4 Hopkins, Jalon Unattached 17.17
 5 Struss, TJ Unattached 17.18
 6 Heifort, Jacob Unattached 17.22
 7 McGurran, Jake St. Scholastica 27.31
 8 Grams, Jared Unattached 27.35
 9 Ohaju, Jeff St. Scholastica 17.37
 10 Sorensen, Michael Wis.-Superior 27.38
 11 O'Neil, Patrick Unattached 27.39
 12 Olson, Holden Unattached 27.49
 13 Danielson, Kevin Wis.-Superior 27.50
 14 Gench, Andy Bethany Lutheran 27.52
 15 Tshibangu, Reagan Bethany Lutheran 37.61
 16 Phousirith, Lucky Unattached 27.65
 17 Hahn, Luke Bethany Lutheran 37.81
 18 Spitzer, Clint Bethany Lutheran 37.86
 19 Roggow, Zach Unattached 37.87
 20 Robinson, Ronald Wis.-Superior 37.90
 21 Fisk, Brian Copper Country TC 48.02
 22 Griepentrog, Kevin Wis.-Superior 38.07
 23 Bolte, Ryan Bethany Lutheran 48.10
 24 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 48.14

 
Event 7  Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Fieldhouse: 8.97 $ 2/11/2012 Kelsi Ring, Minnesota-Duluth
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Miller, Chanel Minnesota-Duluth 39.08 q
 2 Ring, Kelsi Minnesota-Duluth 19.09 q
 3 Sautbine, Taylor Bemidji State 19.55 q
 4 Searles, Katie Northern Michigan 29.62 q
 5 Schaeffer, Madeline Minnesota-Duluth 19.67 q
 6 Stelter, Jessica Minnesota-Duluth 39.71 q
 7 Roach, Dana Minnesota-Duluth 19.74 q
 8 Bruha, Lauren Minnesota-Duluth 29.79 q
 9 Granquist, Brooke Northern Michigan 19.93 q
 10 Bair, Maggie St. Scholastica 39.94 q
 11 Durovec, Brea St. Scholastica 39.99 q
 12 Hoium, Rachael St. Scholastica 110.01 q
 13 Anderson, Nikki Bemidji State 210.11 q
 14 Larva, Ashley Bemidji State 210.13 q
 15 Schwantke, Emily St. Scholastica 210.15 q
 16 Perish, Tracy St. Scholastica 310.28 q
 17 Anders, Erica Minnesota-Duluth 210.62 q
 18 Leseman, Taylor Wis.-Superior 111.09 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 60 Meter Hurdles)
Name  School Prelims H#

 19 Putz, Julia Bethany Lutheran 311.52 q
 
Event 7  Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Fieldhouse: 8.97 $ 2/11/2012 Kelsi Ring, Minnesota-Duluth
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Miller, Chanel Minnesota-Duluth 18.95 $
 2 Ring, Kelsi Minnesota-Duluth 19.32
 3 Sautbine, Taylor Bemidji State 19.45
 4 Searles, Katie Northern Michigan 19.47
 5 Stelter, Jessica Minnesota-Duluth 19.53
 6 Schaeffer, Madeline Minnesota-Duluth 19.58
 7 Larva, Ashley Bemidji State 29.60
 8 Durovec, Brea St. Scholastica 29.73
 9 Bruha, Lauren Minnesota-Duluth 19.76
 10 Roach, Dana Minnesota-Duluth 19.85
 11 Bair, Maggie St. Scholastica 29.87
 12 Hoium, Rachael St. Scholastica 210.03
 13 Granquist, Brooke Northern Michigan 210.08
 14 Anderson, Nikki Bemidji State 210.15
 15 Schwantke, Emily St. Scholastica 210.24
 16 Anders, Erica Minnesota-Duluth 310.55
 17 Perish, Tracy St. Scholastica 211.04
 18 Leseman, Taylor Wis.-Superior 311.09
 19 Putz, Julia Bethany Lutheran 311.36

 
Event 8  Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Fieldhouse: 8.23 $ 12/10/2011 John Knebel, Unattached
Name  School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 Hanson, Justin St. Scholastica 18.82 q
 2 Ryan, James Unattached 18.85 q
 3 Heltemes, Stewart Unattached 28.88 q
 4 Sizer, Marc Unattached 28.91 q
 5 Thell, Kyle Unattached 18.92 q
 6 Wagner, Kevin St. Scholastica 19.20 q
 7 Stevens, Connor St. Scholastica 29.25 q
 8 Doran, Christopher St. Scholastica 39.27 q
 9 Niebuhr, Riley St. Scholastica 39.34 q
 10 Zamzow, Brooks Unattached 29.38 q
 11 Heffele, Andy Unattached 39.45 q
 12 Cousino, Brent Copper Country TC 29.87 q
 13 Niemann, Ben Unattached 19.94 q
 14 Kolesar, Sam Copper Country TC 110.03 q
 15 Garcia, Juan Bethany Lutheran 310.20 q
 16 Webb, Devon Wis.-Superior 210.29 q
 17 Ball, Braxton St. Scholastica 210.53
 --- Donahue, Nicholas Wis.-Superior 1DNF
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Event 8  Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Fieldhouse: 8.23 $ 12/10/2011 John Knebel, Unattached
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Heltemes, Stewart Unattached 18.52
 2 Thell, Kyle Unattached 18.88
 3 Wagner, Kevin St. Scholastica 18.91
 4 Sizer, Marc Unattached 18.95
 5 Ryan, James Unattached 18.97
 6 Stevens, Connor St. Scholastica 19.14
 7 Doran, Christopher St. Scholastica 19.25
 8 Heffele, Andy Unattached 29.40
 9 Zamzow, Brooks Unattached 29.57
 10 Cousino, Brent Copper Country TC 29.73
 11 Kolesar, Sam Copper Country TC 29.75
 12 Webb, Devon Wis.-Superior 29.83
 13 Ball, Braxton St. Scholastica 210.81
 14 Hanson, Justin St. Scholastica 114.51

 
Event 9  Men 1 Mile Run

Fieldhouse: 4:19.57 $ 2/14/2009 Tyler Hinrichs, Bethel University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Tiberg, Cam Wis.-Superior  4:40.04
 2 Erickson, Joey Unattached  4:41.90
 3 Corbett, Charles Wis.-Superior  4:43.49
 4 Hartsell, Abe Fighting Squirrels  4:47.92
 5 Stevens, Eric Unattached  4:55.86
 6 Hasbargen, Bryan Unattached  5:06.01
 7 Ahrens, Robert Bethany Lutheran  5:10.82
 8 Ensign, Joshua Wis.-Superior  5:11.70

 
Event 10  Women 1 Mile Run

Fieldhouse: 5:05.82 $ 2/11/2012 Becky Carr, Lakehead University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Rivard, Samantha Unat-Minnesota-Duluth  5:23.01
 2 Bendel, Kate Minnesota-Duluth  5:43.11
 3 Timerman, Randi Minnesota-Duluth  5:49.44
 4 Lemke, Hannah Minnesota-Duluth  5:50.93
 5 Templer, Tanya Minnesota-Duluth  6:07.05
 6 Denman, Jolynne Bemidji State  6:12.60
 7 Sauer, Alissa Bethany Lutheran  6:12.93
 8 Fick, Kelsey Bethany Lutheran  6:18.13

 
Event 11  Women 1000 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 3:01.79 $ 2/11/2012 Becky Carr, Lakehead University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Larson, Tina Bemidji State  3:08.56
 2 Johnson, Kayla Minnesota-Duluth  3:11.56
 3 Maxwell, Paige Minnesota-Duluth  3:15.16



Heroes Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:33 PM  12/8/2012  Page 7
CSS Opener 2012 - 12/8/2012

College of St. Scholastica - Duluth, MN
Results - Day 1

Finals ...   (Event 11  Women 1000 Meter Run)
Name  School Finals

 4 Pierce, Shelby Minnesota-Duluth  3:20.32
 5 Taube, Sammie Bemidji State  3:39.94
 6 Meyer, Jessica Bemidji State  3:42.13
 7 Boucher, Tess Bemidji State  3:43.41
 8 Fick, Kelsey Bethany Lutheran  3:45.88
 9 Batalden, Sierra Bethany Lutheran  3:47.53

 
Event 12  Men 1000 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 2:30.88 $ 2/13/2010 Alastair Brown, Lakehead University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Toepfer, Cole Unattached  2:36.58
 2 Urban, Scott Unattached  2:37.26
 3 Johantgen, Dustin Unattached  2:46.50
 4 Diedrich, Pat Fighting Squirrels  2:46.78
 5 Garcia, Julio Bethany Lutheran  2:54.04
 6 Ahrens, Robert Bethany Lutheran  3:04.15

 
Event 13  Women 200 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 25.60 $ 12/10/2011 Catherine Angeli, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Maher, Amelia Minnesota-Duluth 227.20
 2 Larva, Ashley Bemidji State 127.56
 3 Pangerl, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 127.75
 4 Brzezinski, Danielle Copper Country TC 427.90
 5 Lewis, Traelynn Unattached 127.95
 6 Detloff, Dani Unat-Bemidji State 227.96
 7 George, Molly Minnesota-Duluth 328.29
 8 Erickson, Jacquelyn Wis.-Superior 528.60
 9 Lindberg, Tia Bemidji State 129.02
 10 Althoff, Amanda Minnesota-Duluth 329.32
 11 Bushey, Darian Wis.-Superior 529.82
 12 Thompson, Sydney Wis.-Superior 429.84
 13 Koepp, Steph Bethany Lutheran 430.14
 14 Storvick, Mallory Bethany Lutheran 533.70

 
Event 14  Men 200 Meter Dash

Fieldhouse: 22.47 $ 12/10/2011 Carmono Lane, Unattached
Name  School Finals H#

Finals
 1 Nelson, Jake Unattached 123.21
 2 McGee, Kenny Wis.-Superior 623.52
 3 Heifort, Jacob Unattached 223.65
 4 Sorensen, Michael Wis.-Superior 123.79
 5 McGurran, Jake St. Scholastica 223.83
 6 Heltemes, Stewart Unattached 724.05
 7 Danielson, Kevin Wis.-Superior 324.06
 8 Olson, Holden Unattached 624.27
 8 Anderson, Jared Wis.-Superior 224.27
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Men 200 Meter Dash)
Name  School Finals H#

 10 Magomolla, Zakayo Unattached 324.41
 11 Grams, Jared Unattached 124.44
 12 Ryan, James Unattached 624.57
 13 Leal, LeeRoy Bethany Lutheran 424.66
 14 Reijo, Matt Wis.-Superior 224.76
 15 Ohaju, Jeff St. Scholastica 324.80
 16 Roggow, Zach Unattached 524.99
 17 Thell, Kyle Unattached 525.13
 18 O'Neil, Patrick Unattached 725.15
 19 Griepentrog, Kevin Wis.-Superior 425.45
 20 Gench, Andy Bethany Lutheran 525.53
 21 Trentor, Shane Wis.-Superior 525.57
 22 Webb, Devon Wis.-Superior 725.66
 23 Phousirith, Lucky Unattached 626.00
 24 Hahn, Luke Bethany Lutheran 426.06
 25 Bowers, Jamere Wis.-Superior 726.13
 26 Spitzer, Clint Bethany Lutheran 426.46
 27 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 326.51
 28 Fisk, Brian Copper Country TC 526.56

 
Event 15  Women 3000 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 10:17.16 $ 2/11/2012 Morgan Place, Minnesota-Duluth
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Olson, Hannah Minnesota-Duluth  10:55.27
 2 Seidenkranz, Erica Minnesota-Duluth  11:00.35
 3 Boman, Amanda Minnesota-Duluth  11:12.54
 4 Weyenberg, Kate Wis.-Superior  12:23.83
 5 Sauer, Alissa Bethany Lutheran  12:23.85
 6 Gibson, Kayla Wis.-Superior  12:25.43
 7 Paquin, Emily Bemidji State  13:05.92
 8 Buchholz, Kristina Wis.-Superior  13:23.98

 
Event 16  Men 3000 Meter Run

Fieldhouse: 8:30.43 $ 2/13/2010 Ben Sathre, St. Thomas
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Lasch, Tim Unattached  9:27.92
 2 Reff, Cooper Unattached  9:27.96
 3 Zuidema, Mitch Unattached  9:41.28
 4 Kast, Andrew Wis.-Superior  9:51.91
 5 Johnson, Drew Unattached  9:55.90
 6 Maki, Bennett Unattached  10:03.27
 7 Martin, Edward Wis.-Superior  10:17.25
 8 Haling, Brandon Wis.-Superior  10:26.43
 9 Ensign, Joshua Wis.-Superior  10:46.95
 10 Ahrens, Robert Bethany Lutheran  10:47.13
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Event 17  Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Fieldhouse: 4:02.44 $ 2/12/2011 , Northern Michigan
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
 1 Minnesota-Duluth     A  4:07.20

1) Schaeffer, Madeline 2) Bruha, Lauren 3) Hassing, Kaitlin 4) Garrity, Tatum
 2 Northern Michigan     A  4:11.14

1) Granquist, Brooke 2) Schultz, Sydney 3) Wirtz, Britti 4) West, Colby
 3 St. Scholastica     A  4:11.68

1) Buske, Brianna 2) Ohaju, Laurel 3) Vaughan, Caitlin 4) Lundgren, Emily
 4 Minnesota-Duluth     B  4:22.94

1) Maxwell, Paige 2) Pierce, Shelby 3) Johnson, Kayla 4) Miller, Chanel
 5 Bemidji State     A  4:26.69

1) Haupert, MacKenzie 2) Larson, Tina 3) Crummy, Nicole 4) Taube, Sammie
 6 Bethany Lutheran     A  4:53.53

1) Sauer, Alissa 2) Fick, Kelsey 3) Koepp, Steph 4) Putz, Julia
 
Event 18  Men 4x400 Meter Relay

Fieldhouse: 3:24.92 $ 2/16/2008 , Minnesota-Duluth
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
 1 St. Scholastica     A 13:31.38

1) Hanson, Justin 2) Johannessen, Luke 3) Johnson, Samora 4) Guentzel, Ryan
 2 Unattached     A 13:31.67
 3 Unattached     E 13:36.48
 4 St. Scholastica     B 23:42.14

1) Stevens, Connor 3) Miller, Matt
 5 Copper Country TC     A 23:42.75

1) Harrison, Allen 2) Parnell, Quinn 3) Cousino, Brent 4) Spalding, Patrick
 6 Unattached     B 23:45.52
 7 Unattached     C 23:51.66
 8 Bethany Lutheran     A 13:57.20

1) Garcia, Julio 2) Leal, LeeRoy 3) Fick, Zak 4) Hahn, Luke
 
Event 19  Women 4x200 Meter Relay

Fieldhouse: 1:45.53 $ 12/10/2011 Howard,Hewett,White,Angeli, Northern Michigan
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
 1 Bemidji State     A  1:52.55

1) Lindberg, Tia 2) Melom, Sara 3) Larva, Ashley 4) Sautbine, Taylor
 2 Minnesota-Duluth     A  1:52.74

1) Pangerl, Erin 2) Hickey, Erin 3) Nielsen, Katelyn 4) Roach, Dana
 3 Unattached     A  1:59.21
 4 Bemidji State     B  2:00.37

1) Borwege, Chelsea 2) Eng, Austyn 3) Quast, Caitlyn 4) Horob, Hailey
 
Event 20  Men 4x200 Meter Relay

Fieldhouse: 1:33.27 $ 2/26/2011 Dower,Camacho,Burroughs,Smith, Minnesota-Morris
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
 1 Unattached     B  1:35.71
 2 Unattached     E  1:36.32
 3 Unattached     A  1:40.75
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Finals ...   (Event 20  Men 4x200 Meter Relay)
Team  Relay Finals

 4 Bethany Lutheran     A  1:43.13
1) Fick, Zak 2) Leal, LeeRoy 3) Hahn, Luke 4) Spitzer, Clint

 5 Unattached     F  1:43.62
 
Event 21  Women High Jump

Fieldhouse: 1.62m $ 12/4/2010 Bailey Frankilin, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Christianson, Nicole St. Scholastica 1.57m  5-01.75
 2 Maher, Amelia Minnesota-Duluth 1.57m  5-01.75
 3 Miller, Chanel Minnesota-Duluth 1.57m  5-01.75
 4 Melom, Sara Bemidji State 1.52m  4-11.75
 5 Anders, Erica Minnesota-Duluth 1.47m  4-09.75
 6 Nielson, Laura St. Scholastica 1.47m  4-09.75
 6 Lohn, Bre St. Scholastica 1.47m  4-09.75
 8 Althoff, Amanda Minnesota-Duluth 1.37m  4-06.00
 9 Gibson-Treptow, Emily Wis.-Superior 1.37m  4-06.00
 10 Hale, Samantha Wis.-Superior 1.32m  4-04.00
 10 Crummy, Nicole Bemidji State 1.32m  4-04.00
 12 Biggs, Emily Bethany Lutheran 1.17m  3-10.00

 
Event 22  Men High Jump

Fieldhouse: 2.03m $ 2/14/2009 Jay Quick, Bethel University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Filipiak, Shawn St. Scholastica 1.94m  6-04.25
 2 Knop, Nathan Unattached 1.89m  6-02.25
 3 Anderson, Corey St. Scholastica 1.89m  6-02.25
 4 Heffele, Andy Unattached 1.79m  5-10.50
 4 Gahr, Eric Unattached 1.79m  5-10.50
 6 Adams, Justin Unattached 1.74m  5-08.50
 7 Donahue, Nicholas Wis.-Superior 1.74m  5-08.50
 8 Leal, LeeRoy Bethany Lutheran 1.69m  5-06.50
 9 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 1.64m  5-04.50
 --- Duran, Antonio Bethany Lutheran NH  
 --- Bolte, Ryan Bethany Lutheran NH  
 --- Marcella, Aaron St. Scholastica NH  
 --- Visina, Zach St. Scholastica NH  

 
Event 23  Women Pole Vault

Fieldhouse: 3.67m $ 12/4/2010 Jamie Roberts, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Roberts, Jaime Northern Michigan 3.66m  12-00.00
 2 Krause, Katlin St. Scholastica 3.06m  10-00.50
 2 Horob, Hailey Bemidji State 3.06m  10-00.50
 4 Bair, Maggie St. Scholastica 3.06m  10-00.50
 5 Dugas, Shelby St. Scholastica 3.06m  10-00.50
 6 Eng, Austyn Bemidji State 3.06m  10-00.50
 7 Borwege, Chelsea Bemidji State 2.91m  9-06.50
 8 Thelen, Rachel St. Scholastica 2.91m  9-06.50
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Women Pole Vault)
Name  School Finals

 9 Mrozek, Melaina Northern Michigan 2.76m  9-00.50
 10 Otiso, Shelia Minnesota-Duluth 2.61m  8-06.75
 11 Quast, Caitlyn Bemidji State 2.46m  8-00.75
 12 Petracek, Jill Minnesota-Duluth 2.46m  8-00.75

 
Event 24  Men Pole Vault

Fieldhouse: 4.73m $ 2/16/2008 Jason Beutz, Minnesota-Duluth
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Ambuehl, Travis St. Scholastica 4.25m  13-11.25
 2 Niebuhr, Riley St. Scholastica 4.10m  13-05.25
 3 Wagner, Kevin St. Scholastica 3.80m  12-05.50
 3 Niemann, Ben Unattached 3.80m  12-05.50
 5 Spalding, Patrick Copper Country TC 3.80m  12-05.50
 6 Beckwith, Luke St. Scholastica 3.65m  11-11.75
 7 Ketterer, Max Copper Country TC 3.65m  11-11.75
 7 Leverington, Ryan Unattached 3.65m  11-11.75
 9 Zamzow, Brooks Unattached 3.50m  11-05.75
 10 Phousirith, Lucky Unattached 3.50m  11-05.75
 --- Stevens, Connor St. Scholastica NH  
 --- Merwin, Mike Copper Country TC NH  

 
Event 25  Women Long Jump

Fieldhouse: 5.46m $ 2/16/2008 Leslie Luehmann, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Stewart, Cheyenne Northern Michigan 5.63m $  18-05.75
 2 Miller, Chanel Minnesota-Duluth 5.46m $  17-11.00
 3 Johnson, Kaneeshia Bemidji State 5.21m  17-01.25
 4 Beaman, Mariah Northern Michigan 5.06m  16-07.25
 4 Ohaju, Gloria St. Scholastica 5.06m  16-07.25
 6 Roach, Dana Minnesota-Duluth 4.89m  16-00.50
 7 Perish, Tracy St. Scholastica 4.85m  15-11.00
 8 Nielsen, Katelyn Minnesota-Duluth 4.78m  15-08.25
 9 Granquist, Brooke Northern Michigan 4.76m  15-07.50
 10 Lewis, Traelynn Unattached 4.74m  15-06.75
 11 Dickson, Danielle St. Scholastica 4.69m  15-04.75
 12 Detloff, Dani Unat-Bemidji State 4.64m  15-02.75
 13 Barr, Sonja Bemidji State 4.60m  15-01.25
 14 Kurtovich, Maggie St. Scholastica 4.56m  14-11.50
 15 Lovett, Delaney Northern Michigan 4.54m  14-10.75
 16 Schnack, Hannah Copper Country TC 4.53m  14-10.50
 17 Hickey, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 4.40m  14-05.25
 18 Schmidt, Lauren Copper Country TC 4.26m  13-11.75
 19 Schwantke, Emily St. Scholastica 3.99m  13-01.25
 20 Thompson, Sydney Wis.-Superior 3.94m  12-11.25
 21 Koepp, Steph Bethany Lutheran 3.92m  12-10.50
 22 Putz, Julia Bethany Lutheran 3.73m  12-03.00
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Event 26  Men Long Jump

Fieldhouse: 7.05m $ 2/14/2009 Wendell Booth, St. Scholastica
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 McGee, Kenny Wis.-Superior 6.86m  22-06.25
 2 Emlaw, Mark Unattached 6.55m  21-06.00
 3 Hood, Nathan Copper Country TC 6.45m  21-02.00
 4 Pedersen, Nick Unattached 6.29m  20-07.75
 5 Horoshak, Alex St. Scholastica 6.23m  20-05.25
 6 McGurran, Jake St. Scholastica 6.18m  20-03.50
 7 Haffner, Zack Unattached 6.05m  19-10.25
 8 Spalding, Patrick Copper Country TC 5.89m  19-04.00
 9 Maddox, Jevon Copper Country TC 5.70m  18-08.50
 10 Spitzer, Clint Bethany Lutheran 5.62m  18-05.25
 11 Spence-Zurek, Dakota Unattached 5.61m  18-05.00
 12 Saliga, Nathan Copper Country TC 5.55m  18-02.50
 13 Miller, Matt St. Scholastica 5.49m  18-00.25
 14 Doran, Christopher St. Scholastica 5.42m  17-09.50
 15 Cousino, Brent Copper Country TC 5.38m  17-08.00
 16 Deters, Joe Unattached 5.27m  17-03.50
 17 Trentor, Shane Wis.-Superior 5.22m  17-01.50
 18 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 5.19m  17-00.50
 19 Bolte, Ryan Bethany Lutheran 5.03m  16-06.00
 20 Duran, Antonio Bethany Lutheran 4.91m  16-01.50
 21 Robinson, Ronald Wis.-Superior 4.12m  13-06.25

 
Event 27  Women Triple Jump

Fieldhouse: 11.89m $ 12/4/2010 Bailey Franklin, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Stewart, Cheyenne Northern Michigan 11.34m  37-02.50
 2 Lovett, Delaney Northern Michigan 11.00m  36-01.25
 3 Roach, Dana Minnesota-Duluth 10.49m  34-05.00
 4 Miller, Rachel St. Scholastica 10.30m  33-09.50
 5 Hoium, Rachael St. Scholastica 10.17m  33-04.50
 6 Hickey, Erin Minnesota-Duluth 10.05m  32-11.75
 7 Nielsen, Katelyn Minnesota-Duluth 9.75m  32-00.00

 
Event 28  Men Triple Jump

Fieldhouse: 13.79m $ 2/26/2011 Billy Visto, Minnesota-Morris
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Maddox, Jevon Copper Country TC 13.64m  44-09.00
 2 Hood, Nathan Copper Country TC 13.34m  43-09.25
 3 Haffner, Zack Unattached 12.93m  42-05.25
 4 Drinkwine, Peter St. Scholastica 11.94m  39-02.25
 5 Deters, Joe Unattached 11.46m  37-07.25
 6 Spitzer, Clint Bethany Lutheran 11.16m  36-07.50
 7 Spence-Zurek, Dakota Unattached 11.13m  36-06.25
 8 Duran, Antonio Bethany Lutheran 10.63m  34-10.50
 9 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 10.29m  33-09.25
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Event 29  Women Shot Put

Fieldhouse: 14.74m $ 2/16/2008 Sheena Devine, Bemidji State University
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Capriglione, Katie Wis.-Superior 13.15m  43-01.75
 2 Vinokur, Victoria Wis.-Superior 12.90m  42-04.00
 3 Huberty, Becky St. Scholastica 12.80m  42-00.00
 4 Menze, Brittnie St. Scholastica 12.13m  39-09.75
 5 Freeman, Tori Northern Michigan 11.42m  37-05.75
 6 Strait, Megan Northern Michigan 11.34m  37-02.50
 7 Ayers, Katherine Minnesota-Duluth 10.62m  34-10.25
 8 Sautbine, Taylor Bemidji State 10.39m  34-01.25
 9 Ohaju, Gloria St. Scholastica 10.37m  34-00.25
 10 Anderson, Nikki Bemidji State 10.29m  33-09.25
 11 Rasmussen, Desirae Unattached 10.17m  33-04.50
 12 Kingsley, Lydia Minnesota-Duluth 10.16m  33-04.00
 13 Perish, Tracy St. Scholastica 10.11m  33-02.00
 14 Brewster, Ciara Unattached 10.09m  33-01.25
 15 Schwantke, Emily St. Scholastica 9.47m  31-01.00
 16 Timmons, Tyie Wis.-Superior 9.17m  30-01.00
 17 Ludwig, Brittany St. Scholastica 8.34m  27-04.50

 
Event 30  Men Shot Put

Fieldhouse: 17.81m $ 2/16/2008 Joe Remitz, Unattached
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Hansen, Nils Unattached 14.20m  46-07.25
 2 Huberty, Craig Unattached 14.04m  46-00.75
 3 Moran, Nick Unattached 13.63m  44-08.75
 4 Lepisto, Jacob Unattached 12.96m  42-06.25
 5 Fernow, Charlie St. Scholastica 12.55m  41-02.25
 6 Willette, Anthony Wis.-Superior 12.49m  40-11.75
 7 Agbamu, Appo Unattached 12.47m  40-11.00
 8 Mann, Justin St. Scholastica 12.12m  39-09.25
 9 Peterson, Jeremy St. Scholastica 12.09m  39-08.00
 10 Doran, Christopher St. Scholastica 11.31m  37-01.25
 11 Lesar, Frank St. Scholastica 10.73m  35-02.50
 12 Niemann, Ben Unattached 10.72m  35-02.00
 13 Montgomery, Eric Wis.-Superior 10.41m  34-02.00
 14 Birkel, Gage Unattached 10.30m  33-09.50
 15 Wilson, Kern Unattached 10.27m  33-08.50
 16 Alm, Noah Unattached 10.18m  33-04.75
 17 Gench, Andy Bethany Lutheran 9.38m  30-09.25
 18 Behnke, Chris Unattached 9.35m  30-08.25
 19 Stevens, Connor St. Scholastica 9.19m  30-02.00
 20 Meglen, Steve Wis.-Superior 8.57m  28-01.50
 21 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 8.54m  28-00.25
 22 Sizer, Eric Unattached 8.30m  27-02.75
 23 Hahn, Luke Bethany Lutheran 7.87m  25-10.00
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Event 31  Women Weight Throw

Fieldhouse: 17.37m $ 2/14/2009 Krista Squiers, Northern Michigan
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Capriglione, Katie Wis.-Superior 16.89m  55-05.00
 2 Huberty, Becky St. Scholastica 16.20m  53-01.75
 3 Menze, Brittnie St. Scholastica 14.75m  48-04.75
 3 Vinokur, Victoria Wis.-Superior 14.75m  48-04.75
 5 Hitchcock, Jennifer Minnesota-Duluth 14.39m  47-02.50
 6 Olson, Samantha Minnesota-Duluth 13.55m  44-05.50
 7 Ayers, Katherine Minnesota-Duluth 13.06m  42-10.25
 8 Louis, Parrisha Copper Country TC 12.55m  41-02.25
 9 Swanson, Ellen Minnesota-Duluth 12.19m  40-00.00
 9 Hegg, Denna Bemidji State 12.19m  40-00.00
 11 Ludwig, Brittany St. Scholastica 11.78m  38-07.75
 12 Kingsley, Lydia Minnesota-Duluth 11.33m  37-02.25
 13 Brewster, Ciara Unattached 10.51m  34-05.75
 14 Strait, Megan Northern Michigan 10.19m  33-05.25
 15 Freeman, Tori Northern Michigan 10.11m  33-02.00
 16 Piatt, Jaime Bemidji State 9.29m  30-05.75
 17 Rasmussen, Desirae Unattached 8.79m  28-10.25
 18 Timmons, Tyie Wis.-Superior 8.64m  28-04.25
 19 Price, Stephanie Bemidji State 8.20m  26-11.00

 
Event 32  Men Weight Throw

Fieldhouse: 18.41m $ 2/25/2012 Taylor Gish, Northwestern College
Name  School Finals

Finals
 1 Hansen, Nils Unattached 16.23m  53-03.00
 2 Moran, Nick Unattached 15.19m  49-10.00
 3 Fernow, Charlie St. Scholastica 14.03m  46-00.50
 4 Willette, Anthony Wis.-Superior 13.35m  43-09.75
 5 Lepisto, Jacob Unattached 13.20m  43-03.75
 6 Birkel, Gage Unattached 12.78m  41-11.25
 7 Murphy, Ryan St. Scholastica 12.73m  41-09.25
 8 Behnke, Chris Unattached 12.11m  39-08.75
 9 Alm, Noah Unattached 10.91m  35-09.50
 10 Wilson, Kern Unattached 10.89m  35-08.75
 11 Peterson, Jeremy St. Scholastica 10.68m  35-00.50
 12 Meglen, Steve Wis.-Superior 9.22m  30-03.00
 13 Sizer, Eric Unattached 9.09m  29-10.00
 14 Montgomery, Eric Wis.-Superior 8.13m  26-08.25
 15 Lesar, Frank St. Scholastica 7.62m  25-00.00
 16 Fick, Zak Bethany Lutheran 5.64m  18-06.00


